



# VMware

## Exam Questions 3V0-21.21

Advanced Design VMware vSphere 7.x

## About ExamBible

*[Your Partner of IT Exam](#)*

## Found in 1998

ExamBible is a company specialized on providing high quality IT exam practice study materials, especially Cisco CCNA, CCDA, CCNP, CCIE, Checkpoint CCSE, CompTIA A+, Network+ certification practice exams and so on. We guarantee that the candidates will not only pass any IT exam at the first attempt but also get profound understanding about the certificates they have got. There are so many alike companies in this industry, however, ExamBible has its unique advantages that other companies could not achieve.

## Our Advances

### \* 99.9% Uptime

All examinations will be up to date.

### \* 24/7 Quality Support

We will provide service round the clock.

### \* 100% Pass Rate

Our guarantee that you will pass the exam.

### \* Unique Gurantee

If you do not pass the exam at the first time, we will not only arrange FULL REFUND for you, but also provide you another exam of your claim, ABSOLUTELY FREE!

#### NEW QUESTION 1

The Chief Information Security Officer (CISO) for an organization is concerned about the security posture of the operating system images that are used for the provisioning of their Software-as-a-Service (SaaS) applications. The organization is in a growth period. The organization is opening a new data center to launch its next phase of new SaaS-based solutions.

The DevOps team currently creates encrypted virtual machine (VM) templates that are used for various operating systems and adds these to the vSphere inventory. The DevOps team already uses a published content library and has been granted a role with the ability to add and delete library items.

The following requirements have been noted:

Impacts to the DevOps team's operational processes must be kept to a minimum.

The DevOps team must be able to regularly check out a copy of the image for updates and check in a new version of the image.

Images must be synchronized from the primary data center to the new data center.

Which three recommendations should the architect make to design a content library solution that will meet these requirements? (Choose three.)

- A. Clone virtual machines as VM templates to the published content library
- B. Create a subscribed library from the published library and synchronize Open Virtualization Format (OVF) templates on-demand
- C. Create a subscription and publish VM templates to a subscribed content library
- D. Create a subscribed library from the published library and synchronize Open Virtualization Format (OVF) templates automatically
- E. Clone virtual machines as Open Virtualization Format (OVF) templates to the published content library
- F. Update the role for the DevOps team with new privileges

**Answer:** BEF

#### NEW QUESTION 2

A customer requests a review of its current vSphere platform design.

The following information is noted:

There are three different workload profiles for the virtual machines:

Tier-1 virtual machines operate resource-intensive applications and require dedicated allocations for CPU and RAM.

Tier-2 virtual machines operate internet-facing applications and require access to externally facing networks.

Tier-3 virtual machines operate platform management tools such as vCenter Server and have different lifecycle management requirements.

Tier-1, Tier-2 and Tier-3 virtual machines are all hosted on a single large vSphere cluster.

The Chief Information Security Officer (CISO) has raised concerns that hosting externally facing applications alongside management tools does not meet internal compliance standards.

The Operations team has raised concerns about Tier-1 virtual machines negatively impacting the performance of vCenter Server.

The Operations lead has stated that management changes have consistently been rejected by application teams.

As a result of the review, which recommendation should the architect make regarding the design of this platform?

- A. Separate Tier-1, Tier-2 and Tier-3 virtual machines using dedicated distributed virtual switches (DVS)
- B. Separate Tier-2 virtual machines onto a dedicated cluster
- C. Separate Tier-1, Tier-2 and Tier-3 virtual machines onto dedicated clusters
- D. Separate Tier-1, Tier-2 and Tier-3 virtual machines using resource pools and shares

**Answer:** C

#### NEW QUESTION 3

An architect is designing a VMware solution for a customer based on the following information:

The solution must support the ability to migrate workloads between hosts within a cluster.

The solution must support resource management priorities.

The solution must support the ability to connect virtual machines directly to LUNs.

The solution should use existing IPv4 based network infrastructure.

There is no budget for additional physical hardware.

Which two design decisions could the architect make to meet these requirements? (Choose two.)

- A. The ESXi hosts will leverage Fibre Channel (FC)
- B. The ESXi hosts will leverage NFS 3
- C. The ESXi hosts will leverage Fibre Channel over Ethernet (FCoE)
- D. The ESXi hosts will leverage iSCSI
- E. The ESXi hosts will leverage NFS 4.1

**Answer:** BD

#### Explanation:

<https://docs.vmware.com/en/VMware-vSphere/7.0/com.vmware.vsphere.storage.doc/GUID-8A929FE4-1207-4C> Starting from vSphere 7.0, VMware no longer supports software FCoE in production environments.

<https://docs.vmware.com/en/VMware-vSphere/7.0/com.vmware.vsphere.storage.doc/GUID-6B49866F-7005-40>

#### NEW QUESTION 4

An architect is designing a new vSphere platform for a customer to meet the following requirements:

The platform must be deployed into five physically separate sites.

The sites are spread across multiple regions.

Some sites require more than one vCenter Server.

The platform must provide an administrator with the ability to access virtual infrastructure components across all sites from a single management tool instance.

Which single sign-on (SSO) design recommendation will meet these requirements?

- A. Use an SSO domain across all vCenter Server instances

- B. Use an SSO domain per region
- C. Use an SSO domain per vCenter Server instance
- D. Use an SSO domain per site

**Answer:** C

#### NEW QUESTION 5

During a transformation project kick-off meeting, an architect highlights specific areas on which to focus while developing the new conceptual design. Which two of the listed statements are business requirements? (Choose two.)

- A. The project should use the existing storage devices within the data center
- B. Sites must support a network latency of less than 12 ms round-trip time (RTT)
- C. The solution must allow data replication between sites
- D. There is no budget specifically assigned for disaster recovery
- E. There must not be a single point of failure for the virtual infrastructure

**Answer:** CE

#### NEW QUESTION 6

A customer is deploying a new cluster and wants to be able to patch and update two hosts in parallel. The cluster must be able to maintain N+1 resiliency across the remaining hosts while patching activities are performed. The current expected utilization of the platform requires a minimum of two hosts to support all of the virtual machines.

What is the minimum number of hosts the customer will require in the cluster in order to meet the required resiliency level?

- A. Five
- B. Six
- C. Four
- D. Seven

**Answer:** A

#### NEW QUESTION 7

During a requirements gathering workshop, the customer's Chief Information Security Office (CISO) provides the following requirements that are pertinent to the design of a new vSphere environment:

- All operating system critical patches must be installed within 24 hours of release.
  - All virtual machine templates must be updated every three months in line with company policy.
- Which requirement classification is being gathered for the design documentation?

- A. Security
- B. Manageability
- C. Recoverability
- D. Availability

**Answer:** A

#### Explanation:

This is lifecycle management function. The requirement is system critical patches, not system security patches.

#### NEW QUESTION 8

An architect is designing a new vSphere environment to meet the following requirements:

- The environment must support 5,000 virtual machines.
- The environment will be built initially using 350 hosts.

Which vCenter Server appliance deployment size should the architect specify for the design?

- A. Large
- B. Small
- C. Tiny
- D. Medium

**Answer:** A

#### Explanation:

<https://docs.vmware.com/en/VMware-vSphere/7.0/com.vmware.vcenter.install.doc/GUID-077C7523-E0EA-492>

#### NEW QUESTION 9

Following a company merger, there are two data centers running vSphere environments. Both data centers are leveraging separate Layer 3 vMotion networks. Which requirement must be met in order to enable vMotion migration between these locations?

- A. The vMotion service must be configured on the Management VMkernel adapter
- B. A dedicated TCP/IP stack for vMotion with a dedicated gateway must be configured
- C. A stretched vMotion network must be configured between data centers
- D. Virtual machines must be powered off in order to migrate them between data centers

**Answer:** B

#### NEW QUESTION 10

During a requirements gathering workshop, the customer provides the following requirement:

A new vSphere platform must be designed securely and all interfaces must be protected against potential snooping.  
How should this non-functional security requirement be documented?

- A. Interfaces must be audited.
- B. Encrypted channels must be used for all communications.
- C. Unauthorized access to interfaces must be reported within 15 minutes.
- D. Communications must be through Private VLANs (PVLAN).

**Answer:** A

#### NEW QUESTION 10

Which design decision must be included in a design to allow for the deployment of a minimum supported configuration of vCenter High Availability (HA)?

- A. A new subnet will be provisioned for vCenter HA services
- B. A vSphere cluster will consist of more than three nodes
- C. The deployed vCenter Server will be Tiny
- D. The vCenter HA network will support a latency of less than 50 ms

**Answer:** A

#### Explanation:

<https://docs.vmware.com/en/VMware-vSphere/7.0/com.vmware.vsphere.avail.doc/GUID-8FD87389-8CC9-429>

#### NEW QUESTION 14

An architect is designing a new backup solution for a vSphere platform that has been recently upgraded to vSphere 7.

The architect wants the backup solution to perform the following:

- Full virtual machine image backup and restore
- Incremental virtual machine image backup and restore
- File level backup and restore within both Windows and Linux virtual machines
- LAN-free backup

Which functional requirement should the architect include in the design of the new backup solution?

- A. The backup solution must leverage the VMware Consolidated Backup (VCB) framework.
- B. The backup solution must leverage virtual machine snapshots.
- C. The backup solution must leverage VMware vSphere Storage APIs - Data Protection.
- D. The backup solution must leverage VMware vStorage APIs for Data Protection (VADP).

**Answer:** C

#### NEW QUESTION 15

An architect is tasked with designing a greenfield VMware software-defined data center (SDDC) solution that will be used to deliver a private cloud service for a customer.

During the initial meeting with the service owner and business sponsor, the customer has provided the following information to help inform the design:

The solution must support the concurrent running of 1,000 virtual machines

The production environment must be delivered across two geographically dispersed data centers All virtual machines must be capable of running in either data center.

The two data centers are currently connected to each other through a single but diversely routed, high bandwidth and low latency link.

The link between the two data centers is capable of supporting a round-trip time (RTT) of 150 ms The existing server hardware standard document states that all virtual infrastructure hosts must be deployed using vSAN ReadyNodes

The service owner has stated that it is critical to ensure the availability target of 99.9% All virtual machine backups must be completed using the existing backup service

The recovery time objective (RTO) for the service is five minutes

The recovery point objective (RPO) of the service is four hours

Which two elements represent risks to the successful delivery of this solution? (Choose two.)

- A. The use of only two data centers
- B. The network connectivity between data center sites
- C. The use of vSAN ReadyNodes
- D. The RTT on the link between the two data centers
- E. The use of the existing backup service

**Answer:** DE

#### NEW QUESTION 17

The Chief Operating Officer (COO) at an organization raises concerns that their virtual infrastructure environment is vulnerable. Recently, a security-related issue

with a virtual machine caused all management services to become unavailable. No budget is available in the short term for additional platform investment. An architect is asked to review the current environment and make recommendations to mitigate concerns. A virtualization administrator has provided the following details:

There is a single four node cluster of ESXi servers

There are two, Layer 2, physical network switches connecting resources

The data center network is presented as a single /16 subnet

Given the information provided, which functional requirement should the architect include in the design to mitigate the COOs concerns?

- A. The virtual infrastructure environment must connect application virtual machines and management services to new physical network switches
- B. The virtual infrastructure environment must connect application virtual machines and management services to separate distributed virtual switches (DVS)
- C. The virtual infrastructure environment must connect application virtual machines and management services to separate VLANs
- D. The virtual infrastructure environment must connect management services to a vSphere standard switch (VSS)

**Answer: D**

#### NEW QUESTION 20

A Cloud Service Provider wants to introduce backup as a service for a customer's vSphere-based virtual machines.

The following information is noted:

All top-of-rack (ToR) switches are 10 GbE and fully populated

The backup traffic must not impact existing services

Which two recommendations should the architect make to help the customer incorporate the service? (Choose two.)

- A. Enable and tag traffic on the backup distributed port group
- B. Add a new two-port 10 GbE NIC per ESXi host
- C. Replace the existing NIC with a two-port 25 GbE NIC per ESXi host
- D. Match the Class of Service (CoS) and Differentiated Services Code Point (DSCP) values to the physical network
- E. Create a new virtual switch using the 1 GbE uplinks

**Answer: AB**

#### NEW QUESTION 24

An architect is tasked with designing a greenfield VMware software-defined data center (SDDC) solution that will be used to deliver a private cloud service for a customer.

During the initial meeting with the service owner and business sponsor, the customer has provided the following information to help inform the design:

The solution must initially support the concurrent running of 300 production and 600 development virtual machines.

The production environment should be delivered across two geographically dispersed data centers. The development environment must be vSphere-based but does not have to be deployed on-premises.

The two data centers are connected to each other through multiple diversely routed, high bandwidth and low latency links.

The customer's server hardware standard document states that all virtual infrastructure hosts must be based on blade architecture only.

The service owner has said that is important to ensure that neither the availability target of 99.5% nor the resource capacity is affected when the operations team completes maintenance activities, such as the monthly software patching and ad-hoc hardware break/fix.

All virtual machine backups must be completed using the existing backup service. The recovery time objective (RTO) for the service is four hours.

The recovery point objective (RPO) of the service is 24 hours.

Given the information from the customer, which two would be classified as assumptions within the design? (Choose two.)

- A. The backup service will store data in a secure facility
- B. The backup service has sufficient capacity for the new requirements
- C. The customer will update their hardware standard to support rack mount servers
- D. All virtual machines will be deployed with the same resource profile for production and development
- E. The clusters will have a minimum redundancy of N+1

**Answer: BE**

#### NEW QUESTION 26

Asynchronous replication is required between two sites.

The impact on the storage layer should not impact the performance of the compute layer.

Each application tier will require different replication attributes.

Virtual machine live migration across compute and storage must be supported.

Virtual machine aware back up will be leveraged.

Operational management overhead should be minimized.

Operational automation should be supported.

Which storage design recommendations would meet the requirements?

- A. Two new Fibre Channel storage arrays will be deployed, one at either site. Each application tier will be initially provisioned a new LU
- B. Data replication will be offloaded to the new arrays.
- C. Two new vSphere clusters enabled with vSAN will be deployed, one at either sit
- D. vSAN will be used to provide policy-based management for each application tier. vSphere Replication will be used to replicate the virtual machine data in an asynchronous configuration.
- E. Two new iSCSI storage arrays will be deployed, one at either site. Each application tier will be initially provisioned a new LU



- F. Data replication will be offloaded to the new arrays.
- G. Two new storage arrays will be deployed, one at either site.vSphere Volumes (vVOLs) will be used to provide policy-based management for each application tie
- H. Data replication will be offloaded to the new arrays.

**Answer: B**

#### NEW QUESTION 31

An architect is finalizing the design for a new vSphere platform based on the following information:

All Windows virtual machines will be hosted on a dedicated cluster for licensing purposes.  
All Linux virtual machines will be hosted on a dedicated cluster for licensing purposes. All management virtual machines will be hosted on a dedicated cluster.  
A total of ten physical sites will be used to host virtual machines.  
In the event of one physical datacenter becoming unavailable, the manageability of the virtual infrastructure in the remaining data centers should not be impacted.  
Access to configure the management virtual machines via vCenter Server must be controlled through the management Active Directory domain.  
Access to configure the Windows and Linux virtual machines must be controlled through the resource Active Directory domain.  
The management and resource Active Directory domains are part of separate Active Directory forests and do not have any trusts between them.  
The design will use Active Directory with Integrated Windows Authentication.  
How should the architect document the vCenter Server configuration for this design?

- A. Deploy a vCenter server for the management cluster.Deploy a vCenter Server for all remaining cluster
- B. Create a shared SSO domain for each physical site.
- C. Deploy a vCenter Server for the management cluster.Deploy a vCenter Server for all remaining cluster
- D. Create a shared SSO domain across all physical sites.
- E. Deploy a vCenter Server for the management cluster with a dedicated SSO domain.Deploy a vCenter Server for all remaining clusters and use a dedicated SSO domain for each physical site.
- F. Deploy a vCenter Server for the management cluster with a dedicated SSO domain.Deploy a vCenter Server for all remaining clusters and use a dedicated SSO domain into a single physical site.

**Answer: B**

#### NEW QUESTION 36

An architect is designing a VMware solution for a customer to meet the following requirements:  
The solution must use investments in existing storage array that supports both block and file storage.  
The solution must support the ability to migrate workloads between hosts within a cluster.  
The solution must support resource management priorities.  
The solution must support the ability to connect virtual machines directly to LUNs.  
The solution should use existing 32G fabric infrastructure.  
There is no budget for additional physical hardware.  
Which design decision should the architect make to meet these requirements?

- A. The ESXi hosts will leverage Fibre Channel (FC).
- B. The ESXi hosts will leverage iSCSI.
- C. The ESXi hosts will leverage Fibre Channel over Ethernet (FCoE).
- D. The ESXi hosts will leverage NFS.

**Answer: A**

#### NEW QUESTION 39

During a requirements gathering workshop, the customer provides the following requirement that is pertinent to the design of a new vSphere environment:  
The Maximum Tolerable Downtime (MTD) for all Tier 1 applications is one hour. Which requirement classification is being gathered for the design documentation?

- A. Manageability
- B. Performance
- C. Availability
- D. Recoverability

**Answer:** C

#### NEW QUESTION 41

A customer provides the following list of requirements for their vSphere platform:

REQ01 The solution should utilize dual network connections to eliminate single points of failure.  
REQ02 The solution should allow logs to be retained for a period of 30 days.  
REQ03 All user access to the platform should be recorded for audit purposes.  
REQ04 The solution should allow the management of multiple ESXi hosts.  
REQ05 The solution should allow users to view the remote console of virtual machines.  
Which two of the listed requirements would be classified as non-functional requirements? (Choose two.)

- A. The solution should utilize dual network connections to eliminate single points of failure
- B. The solution should allow the management of multiple ESXi hosts
- C. The solution should allow users to view the remote console of virtual machines
- D. All user access to the platform should be recorded for audit purposes
- E. The solution should allow logs to be retained for a period of 30 days

**Answer:** AE

#### NEW QUESTION 43

The storage team at an organization is planning to migrate from an older Fibre Channel storage environment to a new environment using IP-based storage. Which two switch features or characteristics are appropriate for IP storage networks? (Choose two.)

- A. Fabric extending devices
- B. Spanning Tree Protocol (STP)
- C. 2:1 or greater bandwidth oversubscription for 10 GbE switches
- D. Non-blocking switch
- E. Deep or ultra buffered switches

**Answer:** DE

#### Explanation:

<https://www.arista.com/en/solutions/ip-storage-network-infrastructures>

#### NEW QUESTION 44

An architect is tasked with planning the design of a new vSphere environment. When commissioned, this environment will be used to migrate an existing set of virtual machines.

An inventory of the existing infrastructure, including configured vCPU, RAM and storage sizes has been provided.

In order for each virtual machine to be migrated, which two data sources with peak and average utilization data are required for sizing? (Choose two.)

- A. %Ready
- B. Disk Write latency
- C. CPU
- D. Ballooned memory
- E. IOPS

**Answer:** BE

#### NEW QUESTION 49

An architect is tasked with recommending a solution for a company that is running out of VLANs. Currently the company is running two separate data centers based on vSphere including an Enterprise Plus license. In the first data center, the problem was solved by using VMware NSX and overlay network. In the second data center, there is currently no VMware NSX implementation in place and no budget for additional licenses.

What should the architect recommend as a potential solution to provide support for additional VLANs?

- A. Separate Distributed Virtual Switches (DVS)
- B. Private VLANs (PVLAN)
- C. Virtual Guest Tagging (VGT)
- D. vSwitch VLAN Tagging (VST)

**Answer:** A

#### NEW QUESTION 51

An architect is designing a new VMware software-defined data center (SDDC) that will consist of 100 branch sites connected to a single VMware vCenter Server within the primary data center. To allow for the use of existing automation scripts, there is a requirement to replicate the names of the virtual distributed port groups across all sites. The procurement team purchases licensing and there is no further budget allocated.

Which design decision should the architect make to meet this requirement?

- A. A new vCenter Server will be deployed for each branch site
- B. A new host and cluster folder will be created for each branch site



- C. The automation script will be updated to reflect unique naming for each site
- D. A new virtual data center will be created for each branch site

**Answer:** B

#### NEW QUESTION 56

Which requirement would be classified as a functional requirement within the application design documentation?

- A. The application must be hosted with redundancy levels of N+1 or better.
- B. Penetration testing must be executed quarterly with a pass rate of 80% or higher.
- C. The application must be capable of handling 200 transactions per second.
- D. Administrators must monitor the network traffic of the desired systems.

**Answer:** C

#### NEW QUESTION 61

The architect for a large enterprise is tasked with reviewing a proposed design created by a service partner.

Which design elements are expected to be detailed within the physical design section of the documentation?

- A. A design diagram illustrating the configuration and specific attributes, such as IP addresses
- B. A list of requirements, constraints, and risks
- C. A solution architecture diagram with the components and data flow
- D. An entity relationship diagram describing upstream and downstream dependencies for specific service components

**Answer:** B

#### NEW QUESTION 65

An organization's data scientists are executing a plan to use machine learning (ML). They must have access to graphical processing unit (GPU) capabilities to execute their computational models when needed. The solutions architect needs to design a solution to ensure that GPUs can be shared by multiple virtual machines. Which two solutions should the architect recommend to meet these requirements? (Choose two.)

- A. NVIDIA vGPU
- B. AMD MxGPU
- C. vSphere DirectPath I/O
- D. vSGA
- E. vSphere Bitfusion

**Answer:** AE

#### Explanation:

<https://blogs.vmware.com/apps/2018/07/using-gpus-with-virtual-machines-on-vsphere-part-1-overview.html>

#### NEW QUESTION 70

A customer defines a requirement to minimize the vMotion migration time during a maintenance period. The servers being used are equipped with eight 1 GbE network adapters.

Per the defined logical network configuration, there are two network adapters each used for:

- Management traffic
- vMotion traffic
- iSCSI traffic
- Virtual machine traffic

Which design decision should the architect make to meet the customer requirement?

- A. Use Network I/O Control to define a reservation for vMotion traffic.
- B. Implement Multi-NIC vMotion by adding additional vMotion VMkernels.
- C. Configure a dedicated TCP/IP stack for vMotion traffic.
- D. Combine vMotion and Management traffic to make use of four adapters.

**Answer:** A

#### NEW QUESTION 73

Which two of the listed requirements would be classified as manageability non-functional requirements? (Choose two.)

- A. ESXi clusters must scale when compute resources are sustained above 70% for five business days
- B. vSphere Fault Tolerance must be supported to improve application uptime
- C. ESXi host updates must be installed within one week of release
- D. The vSphere environment must support administrator password rotation
- E. ESXi clusters must scale to 500 concurrent virtual machines

**Answer:** AC

#### NEW QUESTION 78

As part of a new hybrid cloud initiative for a large financial company, the customer technical team is presenting an overview of the current state of the infrastructure and their vision for a new solution.

The project team captures notes during the presentation and adds them to the discovery documentation. Which of the listed statements is a design constraint?

- A. The applications are created in-house with in-guest recovery protection
- B. The maximum tolerable data loss is 10 minutes

- C. The two data center locations have a network latency of 8 ms round-trip time (RTT)
- D. The existing storage is out of maintenance

**Answer:** D

#### NEW QUESTION 83

An architect is reviewing a physical storage design. The customer has specified that a new active-passive based storage array will be used to provide storage for the vSphere clusters.

Which configuration should for the architect recommended?

- A. VMW\_SATP\_LOCAL
- B. VMW\_PSP\_MRU
- C. VMW\_SATP\_DEFAULT\_AA
- D. VMW\_PSP\_FIXED

**Answer:** B

#### NEW QUESTION 87

Which of the listed requirements would be classified as a recoverability non-functional requirement?

- A. The platform must be integrated with existing change control policies.
- B. The platform must be able to support a maximum tolerable downtime (MTD) of 30 minutes.
- C. Maintenance windows must be scheduled to take place monthly during an established overnight period.
- D. The platform must be available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week with the exception of scheduled downtime.

**Answer:** A

#### NEW QUESTION 88

A customer has six hosts available in a cluster. When running at full capacity, all virtual machines can be run on two hosts.

How many hosts can the customer place into maintenance mode at the same time while still providing N+2 resiliency to the cluster?

- A. Two
- B. Three
- C. One
- D. None

**Answer:** A

#### NEW QUESTION 91

An architect is designing a VMware software-defined data center (SDDC) solution based on the following customer requirements:

- The solution must initially support 1,000 virtual machines
- The solution must scale to support the concurrent running of up to 5,000 virtual machines
- The production environment should be delivered across two data centers
- The solution should have a maximum tolerable downtime (MTD) of four hours
- The solution should have a monthly service availability target of 99.8%

Which two assumptions could the architect make based on the information from the customer to help size the solution? (Choose two.)

- A. The number of vSphere hosts in a cluster
- B. The average resource utilization of a virtual machine
- C. The size (CPU/RAM/storage) of the average virtual machine
- D. The guest operating system for each virtual machine
- E. The size (CPU/RAM/storage) of the vSphere hosts

**Answer:** AE

#### NEW QUESTION 96

Which two statements are true about gathering functional business and application requirements? (Choose two.)

- A. It focuses on functional requirements with C-level stakeholders
- B. It leverages a single set of QUESTION NO:s for all stakeholders
- C. It might require multiple rounds of stakeholder interviews
- D. It builds stakeholder consensus
- E. It is a non-iterative process

**Answer:** AC

#### NEW QUESTION 101

A VMware Service Provider is tasked with delivering a solution for continuous availability for a subset of Tier 1 virtual machines (VMs) and vApps running in their vSAN environment. The VMs make up a

mission-critical application and there can be no data loss in the event of an outage at their primary data center. In the event of a regional outage, they have established a 10-minute recovery point objective (RPO). Failover/failback to the third site must be automated.

They have the following in place:

- Two local data centers (primary and secondary) connected with 100 Gb dedicated fiber
- 2ms round-trip time (RTT) latency between the sites
- A third data center located on another power grid
- 70ms latency between the primary and secondary data centers
- Matching storage arrays at all locations

Which two solutions could be used to meet the requirements? (Choose two.)

- A. Site Recovery Manager
- B. Snapshots
- C. vSAN Metro Cluster
- D. vSphere Data Protection
- E. vStorage APIs for Array Integration (VAAI)

**Answer:** BC

#### NEW QUESTION 105

.....

## Relate Links

**100% Pass Your 3V0-21.21 Exam with ExamBible Prep Materials**

<https://www.exambible.com/3V0-21.21-exam/>

## Contact us

We are proud of our high-quality customer service, which serves you around the clock 24/7.

Viste - <https://www.exambible.com/>